qualified auditor(s) of EY Office Limited, in the event that none of the 
above-mentioned auditors are able to perform their duties, to perform the 
work in replacement of said unavailable auditors; 

3) The fixing of the remuneration for the auditing service rendered 
for the year 2025 at the amount not exceeding THB 4,260,000 (four 
million two hundred and sixty thousand Baht), excluding out-of-pocket 
expenses; and 

4) The auditors’ remuneration being increased by Baht 1,500,000 is 
due to the scope increase of auditing to accommodate the consolidation 
of The Lanna Resources Public Company Limited (LANNA) and Thai